MOVADO GROUP INC.

Movado Group, Inc. Announces Participation in the Jefferies Virtual Consumer Conference

June 16, 2021

PARAMUS, N.J.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Jun. 16, 2021-- Movado Group, Inc. (NYSE: MOV) today announced that the Company is scheduled to present at the Jefferies Virtual Consumer Conference on Wednesday, June 23, 2021 at 8:35 am Eastern Time.

A link to the live webcast can be accessed at www.movadogroup.com. Participants should log in approximately 10 minutes prior to the start of the event. An online replay will also be available following the event.

Movado Group, Inc. designs, sources, and distributes MOVADO®, MVMT®, OLIVIA BURTON®, EBEL®, CONCORD®, COACH®, TOMMY HILFIGER®, HUGO BOSS®, LACOSTE®, and SCUDERIA FERRARI® watches worldwide, and operates Movado company stores in the United States and Canada.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210616005689/en/

ICR, Inc. Rachel Schacter/Allison Malkin 203-682-8200

Source: Movado Group, Inc.